
U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114164.1GJ

HOUSE BILL 245

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

JOSE R. ABEYTA

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES DEPARTMENT;

PROVIDING QUALIFICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS OF THE

DEPARTMENT; ENACTING A NEW SECTION OF THE NMSA 1978.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS--CHILDREN, YOUTH AND

FAMILIES DEPARTMENT--QUALIFICATIONS.--Correctional officers of

the children, youth and families department shall:

A.  be citizens of the United States;

B.  be eighteen years of age or older;

C.  possess a high school education or its

equivalent; 

D.  be of good moral character and not have been

convicted of a felony offense by a court of this state, any

other state or the United States; and



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114164.1GJ

E.  successfully pass a physical examination and an

aptitude examination administered by the department.

Section 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 1997.

- 2 -  



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114164.1GJ

State of New Mexico

House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 7, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 245

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Thomas P. Foy, Chairman



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 4

.114164.1GJ

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 11  For 0  Against

Yes: 11

Excused: King, Sanchez

Absent: None

M:\H0245



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114164.1GJ

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 17, 1997

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been
referred

      HOUSE BILL 245

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the
JUDICIARY  COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Shannon Robinson, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114164.1GJ

The roll call vote was  5  For  0  Against

Yes: 5

No: 0

Excused: Vernon, Rodarte, Ingle, Smith

Absent: None

H0245PA1


