.114164.1GJ

1	HOUSE BILL 245				
2	43rd legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997				
3	I NTRODUCED BY				
4	JOSE R. ABEYTA				
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10	AN ACT				
11	RELATING TO THE CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES DEPARTMENT;				
12	PROVIDING QUALIFICATIONS FOR CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS OF THE				
13	DEPARTMENT; ENACTING A NEW SECTION OF THE NMSA 1978.				
14					
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:				
16	Section 1. CORRECTIONAL OFFICERSCHILDREN, YOUTH AND				
17	FAMILIES DEPARTMENTQUALIFICATIONSCorrectional officers of				
18	the children, youth and families department shall:				
19	A. be citizens of the United States;				
20	B. be eighteen years of age or older;				
21	C. possess a high school education or its				
22	equi val ent;				
23	D. be of good moral character and not have been				
24	convicted of a felony offense by a court of this state, any				
25	other state or the United States; and				

1	
2	
3	
4]
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

	E.	succes	sfully	pass	a	physi o	cal	exami nati on	and	an
apti tude	exami ı	nati on	admi ni s	stered	l b	y the	dep	artment.		

Section 2. EFFECTIVE DATE The effective	date	of	the
provisions of this act is July 1, 1997.			
- 2 -			

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

State of New Mexico House of Representatives

1	•				
2					
3					
4	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE				
5	FIRST SESSION, 1997				
6					
7					
8	Echmony 7 1007				
9	February 7, 1997				
10					
11	Mr. Speaker:				
12					
13	Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred				
14	INDICE DITT OAE				
15	HOUSE BILL 245 has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS.				
16					
17					
18					
19	Respectfully submitted,				
20					
21					
22					
23	Thomas P. Foy, Chairman				
24					

114164 1G

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 4

			148
1			
2	Adopted	Not Ad	opted
3			
4		(Chief Clerk)	(Chi ef Cl erk)
5		-	
6		D ate	<u> </u>
7	The roll o	call vote was <u>11</u> For <u>0</u> Agains	st
	Yes:	11	
		Ki ng, Sanchez	
	Absent:		
10		none	
11			
12	M: \H0245		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

.114164.1GJ

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

.114164.1GJ

FIRST SESSION, 1997

1		
2		March 17, 1997
3	Mr. President:	
4		
5	Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS C	OMMITTEE , to whom has been
6	referred	
7		N NY 1 0 4 5
8	HUUSI	E BILL 245
9	has had it under consideration	and reports same with
10	recommendation that it DO PAS	•
11	JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.	
12		
13		Respectfully submitted,
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		Shannon Robinson, Chairnan
19		
20		
21	Adopted	Not Adopted
22	(Chi ef Cl erk)	(Chi ef Clerk)
23		
24	Not o	
25	Date	

```
The roll call vote was \underline{5} For \underline{0} Against
               5
 2
    Yes:
               0
    No:
 3
    Excused: Vernon, Rodarte, Ingle, Smith
    Absent:
               None
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
    H0245PA1
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```